AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 28 OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF PEORIA PERTAINING TO THE TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WHEREAS the City Council is a home rule unit of government pursuant to Article VII, Section 6 of the Constitution of the State of Illinois of 1970, and may exercise any power and perform any function pertaining to its government and affairs; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1. Chapter 28 of the Code of the City of Peoria is hereby amended by deleting the following stricken words and by adding the following underlined words:

Sec. 28-63. Meetings.

Corporation Counsel

The Transportation Commission shall meet <u>regularly</u> at least once each month and at the call of the Chairman of the Commission or upon the written request of at least six members of the commission delivered to the chairman.

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall be in full force immediately and upon passage and

| approval according to law. | , , , |
|----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF TI | HE CITY OD PEORIA, ILLINOIS, THIS |
| 2023. | |
| | APPROVED: |
| | Mayor |
| ATTEST: | |
| City Clerk | |
| EXAMINED AND APPROVED: | |